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UNITED STATES C "ERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC (89-69) .. DaTtE: November 25,1963
fy4
“
FROM : SAC H. G. MAYNOR
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63,
DALLAS, TEXAS

At 2:15 PM, November 25, 1963, SAC GORDON SHANKLIN called
from Dallas, Texas and advised they may have additional information
concerning the use of the name HIDELL. He advised that in going through
the material picked up by the Dallas Police Department, a vaccination
certificate made out to LEE H. OSWALD, which looked authentic, was found.
This certificate reflected a primary vaccination, type not specified, and
was dated June 8, 1963 from the U. S, Department of Health, Education and
Welfare Department, New Orleans, Louisiana, he certificate was signed
by a rubber stamp in the name of ggé_é‘_l__¥i§§é$. There is a little
writing over the sta which looks like "AR <EL.," The address given
was Post Office Box 30Q18, New Orleans, Louisiana, while it is noted the
address of OSWALD's Box \umber is 3001, New Orleans. It was suggested
that the material belonging to ¢ gone through thoroughly in order
to determine whether a rubber printing outfit from the tencent store
was found, as OSWALD may have forged this vaccination certificate. (;9

I+ was also noted that the draft card in OSWALD's possession
made out in the name HIDELL was a very poor forgery. There is no suc
number, no such register as that board, and no such number that could?;
have been at the board anyway.

The FBI Laboratory has stated the handwriting on the order
for the gun in the last name of HIDELL is OSWALD's handwriting. The
order for the weapon is dated March 12, 1963, shipped March 20, 1963
from Chicago, before OSYALD ever got the vaccination on June 8, 1963.(:0

SAC SHANKLIN advised that Assistant to the Director BELMONT
has taken a special interest in whether or not there is any such person
as HIDELL, whether or not he has been identified, and if B0, who is h?(IU

4 - New Orleans & o smEE
HGM:nhb
4
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e NO 89-69 ?

S b’ OrieanS had iden ied a boy who was on the street distr u%ing
handbills for FPFC with OSWALD and was photographed once by a
- New Orleans television station. The boy was drawn into this
§;¢~ thing when OSWALD came into an employment office where the boy

- was seeking information about a jot, and requested if anyone
£2 - was interested in making a few bucks helping him (OSWALD) pass

out bandbills. The boy helped OSWALD distribute these bills,

noticed a policeman seemed to take interest, and then noted
these were FPFC bills. The boy backed out immediately. (&W

One of the change of address cards, mentioned in
New Orleans teletype to Dallas and Bureau, dated
indicated OSWALD had changed mailing address for himself and his
wife and someone named HIDELL when he was manuevering boxes and
cancelling out business here in New Orleans. However, people
around OSWALD's residence never sav any other individual around

& there, and OSWALD apparently listed this name as name to be

d changed as far as the Fost Office box was concerned. ‘ki?b)
2
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"\ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ' P
Memorandum
r'f TO : SAC (89-69) DATR: 11/26/63 L :,;- ‘
§5> FROM ASAC SYLVESTER ) *“*égifféiﬂf
‘ri SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY - T <
; 11/22/63 o R
DALLAS

AIRRAR P O
.

N B YA LI

it e W

. L‘ﬁ,
Ao

DONALD E. MOORE, Division 5 of the Bureau, at
3:50 p.m. telephonically advised information had been receiveo(gr)(‘_y

F . that OSWALD was seen on 9/18/63 in Venezuela.
2 He advised that we should determine by whatever
% 5= investigation needed whether or not OSFWALD was in New Orle
A on 9/18/63 and it was very important that this be resolved Q)
S by whatever means Decessary.
= He requested a telephone call or teletype and it 6))

could be directed attention Division 5.
o
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He stated the fact that we bad received information
indicating OSWALD was in Venezuela should be kept confidentialm ‘-9
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UNITED STATES GC “<RNMENT

Memorandum

SAC 89-69 _ , DATE:  11-29-63

SAJOHN T, REYNOLDS

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIEXT JORN F, KENVEDY, 11-22-63, DALIAS, TEXAS

file, reflects that a New York

é“’ﬂ A reviex of 97-7L, the
1 t he addressograph plates of the

Informamt in 9-2L-25-61 advised t

- @ FPCC contain the name of JACK MI¥IS, Political Science Dept. Tulane &’) ./
o gk University,

N

N 3 Serial 52 reflect{ that MINNIS formerly worked for JACK BRADY of
™ ., the Beacon at ld e Charles,

He had had several automobiles repossessed,
He later worked with and operated as a partner with the Mimnis and Flanders

Insurance Agency, He also workedfar Cagle Chevrolet Agency doing insurance

38

) and was fired when suspected for foging names on some docurents,

~He oholic who supposedly had been cured, Serial 5l reflects
nurerous claims against MINNIS,On 1=30-62 a check at Tulane revealed

IS received an M. degree in 1961 and was a Widar )
v

that JOHN EDRARD

for a PhD in Political Science. ﬂe was & witer for the Reed,
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UNITED STATES CO\'E;INMENT
Memorandum

TO DATE:

SAC 8969 11-2963

FROM

SA JOHN T. REYNOLIB

SUBJECT: '
) ASSASSTNATION OF PRESI'ENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11-22-63, DALLAS, TEX,

61 a New York informant advised that the addressograph platesof tre FPCC
contained the axxx name Re\’ LEONARD WILLJA¥S L15 E. 72nd St., Shreveport,
, Serial 63 reflects that Rev, WILLIAMS is pastor of the M.
. Olive Baptist Church is a negro and actually lives at 116 Joel St.His credit

. was slow and he had one arrest in connection with a fatal accident, ( )
S Nothing to indicate connection with FPCC. v

A revier of 97-7L, the FPCQ,file, reflects that on 9-24~25- 'fé}
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) UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- Memorandum
TO : SAC B9-69 Sik‘l; . DATE: 12-29-63
FROM - SA JOGHN T. REYNOLIB
SUBJECT: ASSASSINAT ION OF PRESIDENT JO-N F. KENNESY, 11-22-63, DALLRS Texs
Lgeview of 97=7L, the FPCC file, reflects that a New York informant

- ‘_ on 9-2L,25-61 wdvised that the addressograph platesof the FPCC contained the /
name HAVLEY R. RIFF'IN_,“__3962 Fisk St, (L‘J

. \')\

2 5)

,}* ‘ ’ It 4s suggested tha, all references on GRIFFIN be interviewed
Y to determine if contact with GRIFFIN warramted. ( U)
- SEQR=T

"R ien

4),215¢ |




amar » b

QPTIONAL PORM NO % [ ) )
SMAY YR EDITION J
S%A GO MIG. NO. P “\ P

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO 1 SAC 8969 DATE: 112963
FROM SA JOHN T. REYNOLDS
SUBJECT:

ASSASSINATON OF PRESIIENT JCHN F, KERNNEDY, 112253 DALIAS TEX.

A reviewof 97-TL, FPCC file, reflects that a New York infarmant
on 9-2L-25-51 advised that the addressograph plates of the FPCC contaln t
name JACK KRADY, The Beacon, R e Charles, Las ,
= BAADY )
pial 52 reflects that JACK &&EY 2503 Minth St is the editar
and publish”éf the Beacon, a monthly newspaper referred to as the scandal
sheet. . BRRDY is known in trelake Charles area as mormally taking the
oppcsite view point no matter what thetopic, (Ly
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC 8969 5 DATE: 31.29-63
S8A JOHN T. REYNODS .

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN Fe KENNEDY 11-22-63 Dallas

A review of 97-78, the Fair Play for Cuba Committee file,
reflects that there is a lead to review indices for J.T.DUNIAP in

the report of SA JAMES J. CONAAY 6=7-60 but basis for lead not ocated
in report. ( u)

£ 5=21-22-61 a New York informant advised that the mame

J,T,DINLAP 301 Gladstone Bldg., Shreveport, La,, appears among the(xxdj
addressograph plates of theFPCC.

Serial 25 reflects no record on DUNIAP at Credit Bureau, PD, SO
on DUNLAP at Shroveport o The Shreveport directory lists James T, DUNIAP
Office Mgr., Contractors Equipment Co of la., residenc- 301 Gladstone Blwvd,
Additional investigation in serial 39 reflects that DUNIAP is reported to
have made several trips to Cuba, likes the Cuban people but not the present(u)
regi.m‘o

JTR Serial 31 reflects that NY informant on 7-9-61 advised that wwu.?’ Q/b Q

ordered FPCC literature,

: fe — WEvw DALEANS
| o/
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

Memorandum

SAC 89-69 DATE:  11.29-63

SA JOHN T. REYNOLDS

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIIEXT JOHN F. KFNKEDT, 11-22-63, Dallas, Texas.

A review of 97-7L, the FPcc file, reflects that a New York

informant on 5-21-22-61 advised that the addressograph plates of the
lists the n-me MILTREDA SHELDON, 10L6 W. 3rd St, Farest, Miss. N ()

Serial 2 reflfctt SHELDOX is 76 years of age and a former

laboratory technician at /Omaha, Nebe Nothing derogatory. (U J
J

JTR i
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o o o D AN 7
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC 89-69 DATE:  11.29-63

SA JOHN T. REYNOLIS

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11-22-63, Dallas, Tex.

A review of 97<47L, the FPCC file, reflects that a RewYork
informant on 5-21-22-61 advised tha the addressograph plates of the FP
lists the name EY Rt L Box 154, Philadephia, Misse w (U)I

Serial 26 refYects that POSEY is a free lance writer, He is considered
a trouble maker and had frouble while in the military. He reportedly
spent time in a VA hospital in Kansss where he received psychiatric
treatment. He got in an drgument about 1958 vith the c2f e Neshoba .
County Democrat and broke several windows . JEEEERERENE [ W L
v j y
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SA JOHN T, RETNOLIS

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11-22-63, Dallas, Texe

A review of 97=7L, The FPCC file, reflects that a Ner York
jnformant an 5-21-22-61 advisedthat the addressograph plates of the
FPCC 1lists the name JANICE M, M{SGRAVE, Alcorn College,Lorman, Miss,
Serial 23 reflects that she in 1961 was a stucent at Alcorn and the

daughter of one of the teachers.\No jnformation was developed regarding a g
activity on her part with the FPUC.

JTR gy
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MAY 19 EDITION )
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT B
Memorandum
SAC 89-69 DATE: 131-29-63

Al
SA JOHN T. REYNOIDS '

ASSASSINATION (F PRESIIEN! JOHM F, KENNEDY, 11-22-63, Dallas, Texas

A review of 97-7L, the FPCC file, reflects that a New Yark
Informmt on 5-21~22-61 adyised that the addressograph plates of the FPCC

14sts the name Mr, HOMAY. > 3106 Jackson Ave,, Baon Rouge, La.
Serial 28 reflects WVBTRSNIP Form from "Fair Flay" , enclosing
ten dollars ($10.00) from a H Niller, Haton Rouge, Louisiana."(ﬂé]j

Serial L2 refects that HFLIER is employved by Humble Oil
Co. , was born in Holland and is naturdlized, His wife in 1952
wanted comparny assistance in requiring XXX HELIE® to support their
children as she was contemplating divorce, He is a carpenter, )/Jgthi:g/t)_)

else deropatorye . coficdc~w olle M Lley T /'ﬁﬁ&/ ?
JTR
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC 89-69 DATE: 131.28-63

SA JOHN T. REVNOLIS oe%“mf

ASSASSTNATION OF PRESI'EMT JOHN =, KENTBY , 11-22-63, Dellas, Tex.

A review of 97-TL, the FPCC file, reflects that a Ner York informant
on 5-21-22-61 advised that the addressograph plates of the FPCC contained
the name Mra. Ja.S.GOTF, 615 Elmvocd, Shreveport, la, Serial 25 reflects that
GOFF is 61, retired, and was manager of the Social Security office (Q
for many years, Nothing derogatorye /(/)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

OFTIONAL FORM MO 10 r —e ()

SAC 89-69 DATE: 13363

W
SA JOHN T. REYNOIDS i

ASSASSINATION OF FRESIDENT JOHN F. KENN?Y 11-22-63 Dallas Tex.

A review of 97-78, the FPCC file, reflects that a NY informant
on 5-21-22-61qdvised that the addressograph plates of the FPCC contained the
name Mr, DC! EWING, Shr -veport Times, Shreveport, la, Inquiry determined

in serial 25that\BTINC is associates editor of t e Times, and highly
rezarded, LO

JTR
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OFTIONAL FORM MO % . [reraey -
MAY 19 E£DITION )

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
Memorandum
TO SAC 89-69 c : DATE: 11-29-63
FROM SA JOEN T. REYNOLTS
SUBJECT:

ASSASSIHATION OF PRTSIDENT JOHN F. KENNEBY, 31-22-63, Dallas, Tex,

feview of 97=7L, the FPCC file, reflects that on 5-21-22-61
“nformant advised that the addressograph plates of the FPCC
1ist Dr. ¥.L.FORD 3202 Alexander, Shreveport, la, The check made on
FORD in Aerial 25 reflects that he is head of the language departme

at Centenarv College, Shrewwport, since 1929, nothing derogatorye ’m (u /

JIR
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SUBJECT:

OPFTIONAL FORM MD W - -
SMAY 198 EDITION )
@$A GON MEG WO D A -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC 89-69 AL DATE:  11.29-63
SA JOHN T, REYNOLDS

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIIENT JOHN F. KENNEDY 11-28-63 DALLAS TEX.
Report of SA FRANCIS I, LINDQUIST, 1-11-62 at NY in the FPCC
case, 97-74-U8 lists on page 26 a check dated lped® L-26-61 for $8460 w
to tha FPCC from ELIZABETH LORRAINE ROGUR, Victory Library. @J

here.are numerous references to the VICTORY Lﬁﬁm P.0,Box

T
1294 and ELIZ.&;.,..""‘\B\C*B.CGEBS. She and her husband are elﬁr]x,\former

members of the CP b\({» have beer inactive for years except to eceive’ uj
Cummmist type publicetions,

'\

‘ ' FB:—= NEW ORLEANS -
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UNITED STATES GC ~RNMENT

Memorandum
TO . SAC 89.69 -“QEI ;g DATE: n-e9-63
FROM
SA JOHN T. REYNOLIS
SUBJECT:

ASSASSIMATION OF PRESITEIT JOHY F, KENMNEDY, 11-22-63, Dallas, Tex.
\ . .
A review of 97=7L, FPCC file, reffleets that a New York infarmant
on et PPt 9-2L~25-61 advised that the addressograph plates of the

FPCC contain the name CHARIES BAUGH 6LLO S, Claiborne Ave;ﬁ&gt_Zl},_kw
Orleans 25, la, mxfhofoodooi@tddodcdaraas, Credit and check at Tulane
in 1962 refiected that BAUGH was a graduate student at Tulane, LJJ

JIR
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UNITED STATES GU _RNMENT

Memorandum

To SAC 8969 m%mau DATE:  11-29-63

FROM SA JOHY T. REYNOLIB

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRZSI ENT JOEW F, KENNEDY, 11-22-63, DALIAS, TEX

A review of 97-7L, the FPCC file, reflects that on 5-21-22-61 a New
York informant edvised that the following information was in FPCC files

n Jstier from GEORGE LONGE of the Supreme Council of the Thirty=Chid De
of Freemasonry, New Orleans, Louisiana.® g,)(uj

Serial 37 reflects LONGE is & negro male 66 residing 1525
Milton, employed by New Orleans School Board, past commander Surreme Council
of Ioutsiana, Scottish Rite, Freemansomrye Nothinz derogatorye. t))

JTR
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UNITED STATES GC RNMENT

Memorandum

o : SAC 89-69 DATE: 3329~ 63

FROM C&.%E‘
8A JOHN T. REYNOLDS

SUBJECT:

e . W w a® Eee AR B
. ot s
a .
.

ASSASSTVA" ION (F PRESIIENT JOH! F. KENNEDY, 11-22-63, Dallas Tex.

A reviewof 9747k, the FPCC file, reflects that a NewTork
snformnt on 9-24,25-61 pdvised that the addressograph platesof the c [/
comtain the name O.E.FAHACKER, L51li Prytania St, NewOrleans, 15 Las NJ

In 19L9 the [redit records reflected that OLGA FABACHER, WF, 30,
N was residinc at the abg¢ve addr 'ss and employed by West Coast
S In 1954 she was ona jal mailing list of the SCEFe \,))
JTR
3
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SRAT WAL LT RN

UNITED STATES € "VERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (89-69)CONNFENTIAL DATE:  12-1-63

ASAC J. T. SYLVESTER, JR.

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN ¥, KENNEDY, DALLAS, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 22, 1963
AFO

At 2:55 PM, 12/1/63, Assistant Director WILLIANM
C. SULLIVAN from Division 5, telephonically contacted the
Kew Orleans Office and inquired as to an estimation as to (@)
when a report would be aut,

I advised Mr, SULLIVAN that every bit of investi-
gation we had conducted had been forwarded to the Dallas
Office and that 25 copies of each ¥D-302 and each 1nscrt(:
had been forwarded for inclusion in the report,

He inquired as to whether or not we were “over
the hump" in reference to the investigation, 6&’

I pointed out to him we still had a number of
leads to cover, but that the majority of the crash type

leads had been covered and all this information had been ‘{)
forwarded to Dallas,

I asked Mr. SULLIVAN if they had eliminated the
necessity for further checking of the date September 18, 1963
when it was reported OSWALD was in Mexico City, BHe advised
this had been resolved; that original source of this informat
had been pinned down and admitted he was lying. v

I inquired of him as to what he would consider
the most important phases of this investigation, HNe advised
the source of money, motive for killing, travel to Mexico on
September 26, 1963, activity in the Fair Play for Cuba, and
any further correspondence with the Communist Party.
Assistant Director SULLIVAN was advised that these were the
objectives we understood and were obtaining all information

available, -C"% oA
- New Orleans {2 - 89-69) ‘ S - _ /2
@ (3 - 44-2064) }/9' ¢ 9 _{____,.
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FrOM .3 SA Henry J. FLynn, Jr.

' JR.
RUDOLPH BICHARD DAVISf{ak
Rodolfo Davis, Jr.

P ’ ick
o . #ichérd Davis
Lo o Richard Rucdolph Davis

S U The following information re the subject bhas been ., .r .
: extracted from the N,O, files as indicated: | '“-;f
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This an FD-302 of Davis by deW¥rueys and Steinmeyer

on 10-1-63:

Davis alvised that he = was Born 9-9-34at
New York City. He stated that h had returned to the US om 1-12-61
from Cuba via MM, after which he resided in Kew York City(¥YC)
vatil August 1961, Since the latter date he has been livimg

in RO,
He explained that he had becme friendly
with a university proffessor Jose Ignacio Rosto some
‘ time a0 in Cuba. Rosco had been a professor at the V., of Havana
1 and in 1959 forwed a movement againat Castro.In '39, Deowrp
j ’ Davis told Rosco that he would like to become & meaber of
his movement in Cuba but adbout a veek later Rmco and his

grou- "went unde groud"

N Davis went to NYC from Cuba fa 1/61. In ¥IC
< s he became acquainted with friends of his actim in the

: Christain Democratic Movement (COM)(MDC). He wmas a coordimator
between this group and the NYPD.. Davis is definitely anti- )
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. In 1963 Davis and other individusls formed ttgﬁ',?.,;;, e
Cuatemala Lumber and Mineral Corporationwhich has the contmract .-
to take mahogany out of Guatemala.Davis contacted Laureans p s
Batista, sho happens to be connected with the BOv im M4, 7 77
—_ to -ave Batista get some men to work for him fa thsi lumber ~ °
S ¥ company in Guatemala. Per Vavis , 19 men were sent toWo -
' by Batista. These men came from MM.These emenmreunder the :
misconception that they were to g0 t{'rainﬁ camp fn WO
1 traminge. e fee

to a
and then sent to Guatemala for a didona
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‘ Davis claims that \:ben the men were told of th real purpose’ -
R of their being contacted by Batista , they were disappointed.
& Davis stated that these men were dres ed 1n military type ° *'°°7
clothing and it was necessary for hiw to duy thea civiliam . = -~

clothing. -

Davis stated that during the latterpart of July 7o
the FBI seized some dynamite and other explosives stored in m *-
Lacombe, La, about a mile from Highway 190. Aecording to the
newspapers, this material was to be used azainst Cuba. Davis
stated that the 19 men sent -from MM were sent back to MM by
the Guatemalan Lunber Co. in view of the fact that the xx=x

men were not willing to work for the lunber csapanye.

p AT e
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Davis also stated that ¢he is the delegate x in
RO for the MDC but has not done anything epecific in
this capacity. )

89-69-1427
) This serail is NO teletype to Director
and Dallas dated 2-20-67.

"\, :
b phge 2: Bawi Richard “avh*
10 m‘om of a group of Mmdividuals who hal an olllce -
b & amp ét{cet, NO,. from which Oswald had d stributed
literature in 1963. This information £s per tte interro§atorl
.of the Orleans Parish DA's office. This grbup et Camp Street
v was to collect funds for snti-Ca-tro activities. Attempts
being made ¥ ‘interrogators of Orleans Parish M's o fice x
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% rtat siherejmss some conhection betwein fm Osvald end Arcscha

page 3- yource furhter advised vhat thd .}
Y Orleauns Parish QA's office had info that = traning camps
¢ had been established across the lakP fy¥om NO. Gne wak wt
»the home of Davis Ferrie afd the other mear Mmdeville.
The latter camp involved & ] i-Communigt _Dav
b\ associated with this caag e -
\ &
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paze 1}- indicates that Xichard Davis
enti;rith Rudolph Richard Davis,WM, "f‘la”'”
" i lien

is probabdly id
a Cuban Nat

in NYC, S°'

tiom
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case w > LAV

' ements: that he was a menber of ngt!g‘;:fhg i
latter grou p was " -glanning Le raid oil refi s in vand.

- .Opon being interviewed, Davis wivistd tha t he's . statmenty

solely to: ' On'ationr‘by'veopt!“‘h‘\‘:lined to suppd¥t anti .
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UNITED STATES GOVL&NMENT

Memorandum X
CONFIDENTIAL Liie I ¥e PO

e SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-71285) DATE: 3 /20/68
FRO? 2eirin 1&3&3
FRON EA RICHARD H. BLOESER | & g” RN \)m\p,c.,ekﬂ \9®
r'ct“"r;
o oT et O TTRE ) }_ .-
URIE KEKWEDY ASSASSINATION TRUTH COMMOTIEE,; -+ . §
is - C p_tc:_k“.'.-‘i': RPTHETER Rl
-
I source ACTIVITY RECEIVED AGEKT
2/29/68 3/12/68 IC
/ BERNARD
) P. BLAIS
Inforrent's report has been Xeroxed and is attached/u)
ACTION:
A1l necessary action in connection with this memo -
has been taken by the writer, ' . =< Y
mroex:  JIALYIT (phonetd ‘z;‘/'/Uq(;“ |
) La i (phonetic {‘4 e 5

CC: 1 - NE. ORLELIS
— 100-

1 YDpiLLAS (REGI
100-

"~ 100-D7AD
100-57795
100-71286
~—100-DZLD
— 100-D=:D
— 100-D=AD
100-62251

‘;.n--

sbRALiZeL / ;.., CFRED . ,r,.::....

ulnf)‘\ 1968

100-58237

- T R T
[ RiB/1cn Jx
2) ead by_____I. Classitied g ( ‘ U y -
- \ Exempt fromEC ategory {100,

- Date of De
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Date: Fobriory 29, 1968 8 p

CONPJDENTIAL

STCLs0e KL Y AS34A5SINACIO0N T qrUT CClinITi=
Flaee @ weyburn Znll C feter sa (0ff-cznpus) UCLA
947 Yiverton ..Ves dLeite

puaTERe ToI JONSD

Lttondnnee: Approxze 450 = L2, ‘¢ 3ty werc eollege giudentis = vVery
fv" older edults.

Yerociin

gee thene of the evonkor, 121 JUUES, was 0o (Y STNY MUVOLVILG
ATCVT D AL ALh GF V. ..oo € 6O = oG roTory v th:% S5 reonle
Eed bezn 1ilied of -ott'ﬂ out of the oy ofver Troesident enneldy
vice aooneoivateds jio =:.1lzeQ for about 45 rinutcs.

Cihes oocriers Vel TJY” Javmil, fpoisinnd to dJin '9rr= son oi Ko
Orlenns. L2 telled about 20 nimvter nrnd give @ chio: 10’"C'1 0,dnT
of tic evuelnt curvounding bi, C-reison's iuvcsti;atioh, ond t0ld of
sc..c ¢f tho orotles re pul con" inio. .

. © t o evonts curscunding ihe asso SLn(.t..o_' ":d ‘t!m T c‘\.:.

VAt srgre Coversh wo - {he conftusion discelly nfoes the crensulvaiich,
¢4 hic piiouo ol ivh 1.e pelicc Io c€ sy ee Eo vme osied O
leave e fooee shoruicocaier e accnesirztion, 2nd he wvar cslled
40 ol livinT wimnels villir - to tulite

Ty, BuLLI D onve 1:i+tle tit tbout senc ol the cvenis — .OTC

jczclo fe X = Luo N +lp woarocinniion avd what he thow 4% ehold be
¢ 1y iV ¢ i-g01f pe Uopold 5-icc)l neience iijor
ot O .

T &l - pmtigad thnt e Vo0 $.'0 BOOLD out, voth of vhiel could
te j;ure.ioodé at the Dyes fress o3k Ctnoo ol the Dimlozne Zpcl: stolc
in Sz vallele Sowh oS thoue LOOUG WeTre OX g0 oo sic reeting P
vers €912 oot shoTiLY LS 4ng feting Wil Vel

Tolla i o JoneS, theov nod e cucsiion and ansvoI ¥ eriod which wis
pretiry iiC Gn:ninessd b five or i ncotle - Looily Znlece S oiloan]
3aic, tneoy broae for about 10 ninuics a-a £aid thnt any one \17.0
imehed eo 14 enn wrelnEer shpt = they wonld siny for nalf an hour
£l £..008r CUITLI0NT.
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the nisorroy representing ir. Beadley.ulls ot this ncetins and it

vae actuslly nentioned by the people that he wos in the cudiencee
ras snloo hentionzd thoi he was toping th2 neeiinz znd thot is why

JAPTon prid he would have to watch vha% he saide

Foll-win~ the rocess, about 125 people canc bacl end Joincd those
vho hnd piayed. -.ien sotrec cii.e ©G - into the roosun there vere
1ittlc clucstcrs of people cathered together. Guite a larse group
was =1 the frent wherc tie speullers wiore tnd there were cbout 20
reonrle rathered crownd Zradley's atioXiel, werting to imow his
viecws on the investi :tion.

Little btits of eonvercation were overhagrd - rostly the neople
vere jusi Wrging <0 fird out exuneily vhnt ihaze reopie verc afticr.
whilc rourcs vac vaiting in line peiorg +le Lectin: sicxrted, he

viched ur hie nore of o voran wvho seczed tco lnow cuitc e few

1
i roriont reople, hior nnue VWesS LALY.DT (pi)s che ver hesvycoi,
¢ hort, 0L B0 yenrs 0l¢é, itk gra hiir, (g sue dnsv enoush
icorinnt 1corle io b c~11cd ont of line onl gziven e sced in the
yoo L.z anprore elcs wns flloved ie. +h2 wes o friendé of JALT
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*UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN

Memorandum
_ <xnw:%‘&14;
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (105-10277) DATE: 14/1/68
FROM ! EA JOSEPH R. COl'L’N’] 4
’r &3&% : "”“‘:
SUBJECT: GERALD HEMMING t 3187
SM - C -
. Q-'aG M—ﬁ%’"
ACTIVITY -~ "RECEIVED AGENT LOCATION & feclve
3/3/68 _ 3/14/68 Writer

ACTION:

cC: \l1 - DALLAS (REGISTZEZ
157~

}«'IAI'I (REGISTEFE -
——ﬂmw S

/1,- NE. ORLEAL5 (REGISTEEED
~  100- (a1 GAPuson)

\—7
100-68216
157-2220 L1uCn .Lu Ly

CARNS & ALCIUI 'ITIOI\
100- 71172 (BRO BSRETS)

S Category.
7 77

A 7/0'/ —
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FROM: lSA RICHARD H. BLOESER '

SUBJIECT ¢ ILITANT LABOR FORUM (MI.!-‘)
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SUURLE _ ACTIVITY RECEIVED AGHRT _

3/6/68 3/12/68 .1 ‘ —
. . B.sNARD 5 __\
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LA 100-17375

ACTION:

All necessary action in connection uith this memo~
has bteen taken by the writer. ‘-‘U)
INDEX: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COMMITTEE. ON

VIETNAM HEARINGS .
"MOBILIZER"
PROF. ROBERT GREENBLATT {/g'

COni B oiiAL
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The Sovthern Calif. Conzittec on Vietnsn lizarings hes address g34 i, Fair

0nd:s Lveonue, Pasodenz.
e, L oafled, Maats onalicn & Soe ir

isn in tae '68 L. ectiona" by the
ilitont Lobor P nm, reccivad &

o, Lnciled, Geioticing u..o..wr’*u'o..., on Lnril 27th, eimred by Prof
YolLa=t Creorblott and Dove Dellinger, obazired
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PR : . Is The Enemy At Home Or ln Vsetmm N St tulel.
< Can Black People Control The Black Commmity’ o

h“_ . Are Black Nationalism & Revolutionary Socialism Compatible?
. . ‘ ° : ,,- oL :" .

£ PAUL BOUT'UE Bt

- | o v Vice presidential candidate for :he Socahsx 'loﬂzrs Paty
. .. I o -.,', oo
Bl | GLORIA ROZERTS &m0 i
Member of The Black Congress t' i

¢ F2ANK GREENWOOD .-

Afro-American Cultural Association = “~=2&s=to= -
KPFK Communicaster

¥ MARGARET WRIGHT

=
§ . Manual Arts High Schoo!l Arrest Case
EC2
dv

TOMMY JACQUETTE

Black Community Organizer
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12y nerio vxd notily 1'3 of the plans. .
"'-’ "'xvo.
r=ch1~13ry c t«ar, nolence e.nd oppression are alf aroun'l ua‘-'“
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what actions will be productive in your area.
. THERE 18 KO SHIRIING THE NEED ’1‘0 ACT NOV!H B

R R e N ) e

For ma.:imum inpact and visibility, 11: ia necessary to hava one qé'&..
DAY P"OGP..AI»IED FOR HAXII’RN PARTICIPATION OF ALL AGAINST mn \IAR .,.;-'

full force of our moverent.

-

The format is being' left to local groups.
coordinate these demonstrations and help in other vays "8 1
viding speakers, posters and other materials.

e~ mmicate ideas and information. For this effort to be effeetxve Tt

- .r-n:“-. .

l_°u must keep us posted of your plans. We must also rely on you
‘to help raise funds necessary for an efficient national ofﬁce
Please eox:plete the attached coupon and return n; *Soonest”. .

- . LA - Lo
-y o PRSI

. - S *b?“v DR S

-

!oura for f eedon and peace,

Dave Dellinge S Prof. Robert Green‘blatt E -
let:.onal Chairman . llatlonq.l Coordinator  +¥7
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Enclosed is cur eontribution for the April !lobihutxon
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Name (Please print) 2
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Type ot epeaker needed ‘ . Date
\;&*lu@ber expected “b_g in Mienco Lt 2R

Sov many new DOJE pins nt SI OO each"




;‘;-g, -

Pyt

it
2

e

A T g '
g anne B,
; 2. X 3 A

3 e

. *

[T a3

o &
s

™
-3

-
e
-~*

Ry
ARVER JR. WICH AR® X
QOUI'S‘ o

v -

vnlocked gates
doors and bathrooms, °

AL P ¢

=T, e
.

-,

-

i

.

. €

fore

i
b3

3 St

K 1:8—11

3
4

S
%0 GOE DWK ERAVY

-

B

or ptudent

™~
s
L4
1
2

R
oo g et SORKIE I Al
B S YA h A

g el

a
1)}
'
-«
3
1

16
y

Hl

biy
- 4

:
vy
2

w3

:'?r
WilH: THETE:

~ .
L a
-

L}

P I TR
u.w. Ao B

X

)3
&
S

S m_.,.ﬁ e
R

. U T B
; R BN 4 x o .
Z Sl

S LY 1

¢ o8
“..
s

.

include

.9
-

.

s

RO ,
l\w -

PR T ."
[ S e
- Be-LIACK AND BROWN AIMIRISTRATORS,
OO §

police, R.0.T.C.

..’. . .lv«.... a.ﬁ m [ U 4 g .n. .m
kSR N -y o, - o y

" “Phat mears

CAVPISES.

P.
8
Heodl 2
@bm‘hﬂ_.i weg :
0 w,.. A
(8]

G

CCPS -C CAVPUS: ~*~ %
#ry

(4

¢s-% That

-
£-

‘51%3%;

s
o

s 3w -
TANR

)
B

.

EN
TIAVEEZZN BEATEN AXD ARRESTED.

. atan

*
L]
gt
*
L]

-
2%« ET=LDUUAL EDUCATICN, ¢

L,

LT o I Bat N ™ | B -1 A -1y
T:bf!.‘.?ﬁu.. ..m.lv.o.a .-n 44 b NM L) 4 bt

-y ' I : .

I+ ;,a A “
BTN S LA e i3/
T Devp .- [ .J..U M.\mf. .\.u“.ﬁ‘».‘ ‘o
LR X LT o g ,m-.944. Ay _“.ua EAlCA A 3 iy

L3

+ 4.3 BELiG HEARD.

-

&

N

:'?

C...:

s
S
\RVTY-

' K N Al . L . ......—u g .
A S TR S aie L~ S SN KNS At TN "
b O [ 2 4 oty e . . - LY Sl o :
R DAL A SIS Y 140l e B ol
1

T e g L T g e % P AR AR
Ko v.-.v ’C.ax..ﬁ. {hw?..ux,\\.a...:wf ..ﬁ‘v t.rm-... ' \ o -rvy .
s - d-..v ﬂ)‘!}.. DIRRECET YL P P T B LU TLN, ‘XA

- I

e
¥

P

‘ - Ve R " N > TR .nﬁ.\..llA..D b VN

RN By N T Y S TOUTY. I OO PN I UUAE + X 0 FA'S, WW ¥ ‘8

SR P \.x _.r.v“...mw.;« " m‘m.. A oo < WBI A r...ﬁ;..,..u..: g SRRl .e e TR w

SOV Y] e S o R | SR TR I S | b B . ...A_U L. . "

4l r f«u. ..Z.l’..xn_.. e..u ..J 1o im hle WY AU AN, O | .\.:u.u.é,.dv..‘.,.‘ w.. . wo..nl - .,w.:ﬂ._an

R e P B R M s E L TS TR IR T VI B e p e U Pl
L “::.\...,_..L. HA L S Ak e Lt GO T2 L AT Ve i AR

[ ....-’ﬁ-iu.J.&,J\. f’.““‘..h..\ ' .‘“ ..J la s«.t o 0O~ W1 pﬁ L XA »b‘\‘n. M—A- L ‘!.‘FT- ! g
AR ekt i A e - wre OB IL IR 59 Y 6o (T rir At £eh w9 W N J.GV‘ A ) o, Voo a

o s AT R, e SR AN R R WS - Y2 XY IR TR DL TR T T S ) .
B T S PRSI o F 17 55 B 3. 2 L T I < BRI ST W
T T R P kT T I L B IR Bty C. %
R R U AT ORI TEE L IR 2 IR B A Q.
E e e e Y I B Al i. T W d

13




Wy
.l

R TN

(RPN IS TR 3

)

A2 Mg o

.
..‘

PonE

Al

&
.

potorn

S e

If ‘the k41‘3r3 csn defeat Jim:

gx3 th3, ki"lcra wlil rave,pamaaent oontrol.of you and ywr 5.
Loy . to. Geferd yourself ‘16 t0. fore. £
{%ivoeo; o more. people). to support :m
lzan on your oonzress-
gk "?ﬂ_,w"at4c3, stop buylng ?ime end Life
ana-thz Zsprudler.
.o Dcn?

‘has poend

; d&cc:“¢p*~°3
A "QA‘I‘? uas._,aﬂ ‘;O

C(""?L.,
r ,.{ r,

a *ﬂ rysd-
ed Lnti* .P“:

75 Sspal ;khout 1%,
et M Q‘k ‘sbout Bobby, . John was_your =

-Q-'o‘- ¥
) [ )

gpee

€

b‘

‘-

2771

Lc.18 you

"* .~g.dchate -
_;--:aya .eet'

-y n

+

v
wiv g

T
.

-

. ;.;:"..' [}
Ta

aphe~ l,
. nGe e,

-y N
g

et

(Y
*

[ R \'lh

v - P

N

EANEP

fg

b

e ¥ A

(B
.y #-
PSS
."‘ it

-

-,

R X T ANt S e N
A

¥a

L %
~.
y 2 g

. ‘.‘r

S LY

cen,
-

7

b A% WL (N
A

i el

- Lo
o
A, 00
ML Y

-

'{'_r.

1

[ SA B

YRR Y
PO

..
n%
[
s

1".‘-:".",;‘ l
YR
it T8 AN
e TN
3

A
P Tades o

bl 4
-

ot
LR

-
-
...,.
D
ba

N

I YA

4

k\.‘
X

PRV
>

@
>

W
yrqetpe fey

gl

?‘f}
£ ?
‘.,
g
N
vl .t W
Y-
LR

T

§ e
i gep
Y.’
[

';-..’

,.\ﬂ oo
.Q.,.- . 4o,
Y o ’

]

A
.
Wy , ~
&
. e
L4
G Y,
. ‘

R FLN

N3 At
..

2h e RS

X LY
Br ey

2t

s

il ti ete s
SRR

- ...

O

"‘TX"' ro X J
' 'P &l

*cw 1s~ycur a5t éhance totaerend yourselth'
then you arg defeated

Wilgnr - LA

»421 paﬂn

4—‘.

c 8. R g

OUDs. ’ﬁﬁ301° vho 13.
iat'a pa},‘-Th,y wast
L3 B -1 ase. a Jov og p

= -J, "
P
;.l\g‘il fdar :
At 3 SEY AL L
w2y FLrnIm) S0
v, ¢! ?.‘.,'teli!.,§'§o"w
LS Bt S i LAty
KY'P ,-._.;. Ty ‘c;v- i
z:‘*“iz?z-zﬁ»v“‘
. Hzﬂ-.

‘t

‘~ \v.v

L2 ¢ T "TIEEE

nel

o

veoar N
- "-._}N_-‘..

&

's_t“ains were blow
3 s 111 1oo32 0 43 &33h places..
‘?_anl ocﬁ_augy vitb 1t. Ehey can

u,.,

Garrieon,

eft*adite,

& g LA N \4.&!‘- .;’,‘
*ﬁ:l9 "“'A”;:",:§~° R T -3,3§;~

bliclv

‘f11m of the ki1ling,:

o .
* e v

1

-

“bul keep youpr:s mﬂetings peratg.';""'
‘w111 -s2botage. &Ny ope1~meet1n3 it
ing- oYer procedurz. snd ierguése,k ek
L ¢ to cut off dcdate and bounco
o SR . £ sruptinz-gour’ n~~$1n to-Meka- 0,'
1?5-:3 t~- catcb i411&r3; ‘not: tOtco*ﬁuct-l S
nosripberesscd dp- | s
e your time ard we Ha
&eletgns under all-that

t trost the cop outs. = m;rl;.




oayiae
o
EN
.
¥
\e

OPFTIONAL PORM MO B . T-300-g8 - . - - o
» MAY W EDITION - ° - . a % . - ~ .-
- GSA GEN. REG. NO. W b .
t) —— - ’

UNITED STATES _OVERNMENT -

Memorandum
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& TO ¢ sAC, DALLAS (100-10461)

Y”"i':'- 47

FROM " "gupry. KENNETH C. HOWE e

CONFI NTIAL DATE:

. : - .
- e

SUBJECT: | RR HARVEY OSWALD, aka
IS - R - CUBA

At approximately 3:45 p.m., 3/30/64, SAC HARRY G.
MAYNOR, New Orleans office, advised the following are replies
to questions appearing on the 1ist from the President's
Commission to the Bureau, which replies will be submitted
by that office. (‘9
(9) By letter dated July 5, 1963, received
July 11,,1963, the New York Office advised
New Orleans fhat information had been received
that one LEE H, OSWALD, P, O, Box 30061, New
Orleans, Loyisiana, had been in communication
with "The Worker' in New York City. New Orleans
determinegéthe above individual might be identical

with one LEE HARVEY OSWALD on whom Nevw Orleans
files showed Dallas as office of origin. By
letter dated July 17, 1963, New Orleans directed
a letter o Dallas pointing out the above possi-
bility and advising that New Orleans would attempt
- __ to determine the residence address of the holder
T ji,ot P. O. Box 30061, New Orleans, Louisiana. The

< Dallas Office by ljetter dated July 29, 1963,
~ which was received at New Orleans July 31, 1963,
_ advised that LEE HARVEY OSWALD's address s unknowvn
7 at that time and requested that OSWALD's residence
“ 4n New Orleans be confirmed.
- ./‘_ . //—-—-\ -
. Yerox copies of the above mentioned communi-}
cations forwarded to Bureau by Nevw Orleans
November 26, 1963, attention Assistant Director fo)
GALE, \

o wT, e
%

R
- 7
'l
b)
Yy

b e
O
11, 1-2
2o

1B

(11) After New Orleans verified OSWALD's residence
and employment on August 5, 1963, this infor-
mation was furnished Dallas by Nevw Orleans letter
dated August 13, 1963. This data was - .. Imch
ip S8A HOSTY's report of September 10, 1963,.t0
show that OSWALD had left Dallas territory

EXT. BY

-FCIM

* PATE OF R
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. moved to New Orleans. nce 5
L T AQLL
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- DL 100-10461 ¢9
- DL 67-425
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(2) Wﬁ- v B L L O o ] - -




»ar

‘ \&; .- A

v &R MPE st b iy
-

R
. )

. | LAITIA27 1340

: DL 100-10461 ONFHIFENTIRE .
R - E was originally developed by the New Orleans ..

RO -+ -. Office this same data, as well as other infor-

B ~«-7". mation developed by New Orleans, was set forth

in report of SA KAACK dated October 31, 1963,
which accounts for the same information being . _ i l.-
set forth in both reports insofar as residence B N
and employment is concerned. The additional Ll
information reported by SA KAACK under date of R
October 31, 1963, which was developed prior to .. - - &
the period covered by SA HOSTY's report, was o
pot sent to Dallas inasmuch as the New Orleans

Office planned to and did include such infor-

mation, along with data developed after the (ﬂi)

date of SA HOSTY's report, in report form.

Xerox coples of New Orleans letter to Dallas
August 13, 1963, forwarded Bureau by letter
November 26, 1963, attention Assistant Director(’ C
0
GALE, : "
(13) (Same answver that Dallas is using, word toqf
word, with the following added) U) .
Neither SA QUIGLEY nor KAACK was aware of S
Mrs. OSWALD's maiden name until after receipt of

pallas FD-128 dated September 10, 1963, which
was received at New Orleans September 12, 1963./fg)
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T Ionorable J. Loo Ronkin :
Gof ey Couoral Cournce
g Tho Irocidext'ec Cornission
asst €30 lixrylacd Avomuo, N, E.
- \achington, B. C.
o * Doar Ur, Rarkin: S o
P ;
A Your lettor dated Mareh 23, 1254, transmittoed erocific
queztions portaining to tho iavestiration of Lee Enxrvoy Ocowald
ool srior to the accocsinatlion of Fremident Ec,ncdy and Toquosto qo
o a rcassned reszcace to each quostion.
Tl &t tho ouiset, I wish to eophinsize that tha facts
available to th> TII eonceruing Loo Eorvey Goozld gprior to
tho zuscesivation ¢did pot susccct 4n any way that bo s,
. or vould bz, a threat to Trooidont Eomicdy; nox wero thoy such
g o= to roguiro the IDI to iafora tre Socrot Scrvice of bhis
L rronozco “tn D.llas or Ris coployz2at nt tho Texas School
L ool Dopozitory. (30
._'z: -

i
!
[
:
|
I
,! The Czmald ezco was one of many thoasands of
! iavestigative matiess bandled by tha ¥Zi. During the ficcal
| year ernding Junz I8, 1283, tha ITI harndlod 023,371 dnvectizativo
i ratices 4n tio t:r'v*n'*1 civil ond socurity ficlds. Tho exitent,
! dopth and vrrency ol cash investization nocescarily 43 dependent
‘ oa tlLo a"~11atlo focts in tho caco. A £ilo concorning Cswald
| w25 cnon2d at tha tinoe 1eunpnpars reported hig dsfoction to
! luiszla 1n 1559 for the purToss of corralating information v
l funemich ns ke was cousidorod a possible gocurity rick 1n tkeo
| ovent ho roturnsd to this country. tbkem wo learacd im 128
| that Lig rsibo was fcn’4n~ nlo mon ey, We irtcrvicood hcr &nd
{ his L*athc , sobert Cowald, to detormino tho reason.  Azaln
: in 3 investiratioa woe conducied to cotermine if Ro was in
i uiitr:rlann as wo wvore glvizsd ko contervla.cd onrolliry in
! a college thore o dnvesti~ation was ro-ianatituted nt the
S tiwze of bis rc“nrn to tho United St:tes in 1932, and ho was
S 4ntervicsad on too oceasions in 1752 4o sn eilort to ascortain
i " 42 ho kad becn rocruited by tho fovict int 7

and to ovaluzto his as a possidlo sccurity“xiﬁﬁj__,guu
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,. Ssonoradle J. Loo Raakg . _-
T SE&ET

Tto fzvextigation wees coontinved 4n 1973 oten it m ol

roported that Gee21d had enrrospondss with "Ihe Worker,™ am |
er3t conrt corminict pewanspcr, #-d 1t woa glco reported be
was enoezed dn gactivities an 1:hrlf 02 tho §cis Filzy for 77;,‘.’4 o
Cuta Conusittco (FiXC). Thip fnvestigatioa wes Ln grorrees
: , vlen be wo3 reroried 4k Cctohar, 1730, 1o be a4 contact vith

- tho Sovict ir.ha:f:ry in kszico, and oa Hovesbor 18, 1633, 4a
contact with tho Baviet ¥Feipnry dn Tashinzston, D Co The
purpese of tte iavestinition was to detersina ths extent of
Lis activitices on bohzlf of tle FIOC and tho reasons for ua
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contacts with the Sorviet iInbhansices,

: Iz ghart, Ocvald k=24 gone to the Bovist Union &t

s tEs gre ef minctesn a3l attmted to porounco his Axorican

. eitizonuzhip, Eo bad recastel; khis possport b4 been rotursed
to Rix actd be had beon perrditied by tho Iepartzsnt o ol Ctate
to return to tha Lelted tutcsn_aa &zoTicaa cluun.

Sadilih, oYL 1 b auniiil (4 bAoA LUIR SR
“, .

T et

knova tize 0L tke m-n:i:mt&on 14 wt sizzest in any
vay th~t ko was 8 danrcrous gilvercivej that bo was viclating
avy Fedoral lae; or that bhe reprosonted a throst to the
perenn:l safoty of the Pregidcnt, Ghere was ao bruls for
the ICI t5 Ecep hia grder concia=t olservation, In the
atzonce of aty itfarmstios shoviag Oxvald to bé & possible
4hreat to the Preszicest, tiare wam no basis to inform the
8ecreot Eorvice eonceraing Oavald's premence 0r caployment ia
Lzllas, Texas. . cedd 'l: *®

The grrvers to your grecific @guestiorns are set forth
ia tho sttzebod wonsrandea vith tho excepiion of questions

22, 23 an4d 22 which are beisgz furnished to you by scparate
eousaxicetion siace ¢ar ancwers fovolve cluruud u(omuu.(u j

Sincerely yours,

Eacleeure SCOKET o

- P oeeam e el s oem mwe oL -
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Conor=%ia J. Lce Rotiin
Czacral Cowrnzms

Tie Yrooidont®s Coxxirciea
©20 torylond Avenus, Re ke
Lrstingtos, Be G

B

ey br, fokine

) . =
tatarence $ voda to your leotter dated Forch 28,

~32, thieh srasaziticd ecortnta guasilions perteioing to the
fascntlisatisvg of Lee Morvey (Dol gric> to the e-otooslzation

of Irecideont Frounely gad requszind & rcacaadd responss to

troos guentison. CGup sonprngd to thaze croztisus wiich €0 not

davolen cicouifics dnfuruntion iz beiza fusalskod to you By
oon--ate cor—walcatisze hern2 guastiess wlich itvolve (1»' ,

cleosifies ssiozeotion are axsusred boloal

"+ EXTENDED
| REASON FCR
—row T2AW ) o
DATE CF REVI l

DECLASSIFICATIN. - -7 (84 ......
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/ 29. [ alaspsae okl § p1d SA Lzaty state to apyon®
Fove=Do

Wt

oa
r 22, 3300 that Oswald hsd contacted two E5a¥D gudversive
sgents about 35 days before tho assazaiecatien, dut that

- @ztire iaforeition was Top Socret? 1 se, to what éid v)

£A Bosty refer?

AT 8A Noaty éoex act recall making
goch a statexcit o2 ovenber 23, 1953, or at axy ethor tise

..
4sagzich 88 ho waE g5t 4o posseesion of axy f{afornation te °
the efect that Oswald Bad been i8 toned with tvo S0

witdia 10 days prior to the Presidsct’s sssassinzatiocs. 7u)

B
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Blntmly Joars,

3 - FE4 Tozty doom veeall {int housdviscd ¥r, Gorrels .
S of-3acret Servico on Iaventar 22, 12¢3, that ths IDI Ead ¢ .
: dzforretion on Cewzld which 3 w2a ket frea to furnish —_—

Trrrole, 3 1t wzs Tod Scerot but Jrevet Gorvice Beedguartiers

¥ cc :ld ebizin the tufomuon frca Fiil Hesdyaurters 4n :

, sxingtos, [a this conzectisg, Iosty Red in xind the- <

0y lnfcmuon that Os¥xld had dees Sn touch with the Soviet

ey ZabasSles {a ¥ashinZton and E-xico City, - (5.>

- ——— i —

R I DL P



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIFE
FEDERAL lDl\!:AU OF INVESTICATION

s e C o o

* - «_.‘_ )
= . e e *

I-hu-ldtb _ Y Ad . WASRINGTON z&wé“
- Fiie No. L
SN April 6, 1964 .
i

!gfiw 1, Qﬂ%%%éQE; Was there any FBI interest in Oswald before

R the April FBI interviews of Mrs, Marguerite Oswald and Robert
X Oswald? If so, what was the nature and extent of the interest? What
L 5nitig;ed the April, 1960 questioning of Mrs, Oswald and Robert(Ld
S swa ¥

o ANSWER: Yes. The FBI's first interest in Lee Harvey
I Oswald arose as a result of a "Washington Capital News Service"

' release datclined October 31, 1959, at Moscow which announced that
Oswald, a 20-year-o0ld former United States Marine, advised the United
Press International during his press conference in his room at the
Metropole Hotel, Moscow, that he had applied to renounce his Americarn
citizenship and to become a Soviet citizen for *purely political
reasons.” He further announced that he would never retura to th ‘9
United States. :

We checked our records on October 31, 1959, and determined
, that our files contained no information identitiable’ with Oswald
ot other than a service fingeragint card showing his enlistment in the
SR United States Marine Corgs (USMC) on October 24, 1956, at Dallas,
- Texas. On November 2, 1959, we determined through liaison with
: the United States Navg Department that the files of the Office of
e Naval Intelligence (ONI) contained no record of Oswald, On the same
: date. his record at the Headquarters of the USMC disclosed that Oswald
bhad been released to inactive dutg on September 11, 1959, with
obligated service until December 3, 1962. No derogatory information
| was contained. in the USMC files concerning Oswald, and ONI advised
| that no action against him was contemplated in this matter. A stop
)

was placed in the files of the Identification Division of the FBI
on November 10, 1959, so as to alert us in the event he returned
to the United States under a different identity and his fingerprints
i were received, A file concerning Oswald was pregar , &s
- communications were received from other United States Goverament
: agencies, those comnunications were placed in his file. Our basic
- interest was to correlate information concerning him and to evaluate
‘ him as a securit¥ risk in the event he returned, in view of the
possibility of bis recruitment by the Soviet intelligence services.(V)

The questioning of Mrs, Marguerite C. 0svalg_g=gi§?§g;1_____
Oswald in April, 1960, arose as follows: In connection

oux +v —-—
: lntsrest lnzgersons who trigsniiagunds‘:o %nssia, :! dct;;-dned;;;;i-
: oh January » MGSMA s, Rarguerite .M.
Q DET EXTENCED B .'é'.ﬂﬂ/ﬁf.ﬂﬁ?%?' Pt = DALLAS
\ ;mou FCo B ZNSION . Pad
T R R W ,

;i - R (O S _y .
L DATE OF REWENIOR : (00—~ 10l [-49¢.
S -—__;__D_ECLASSIFICAUGN..-,,‘(./.‘i[g:{.—--b — e —
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the sum of $25 to Lee Harvey Oswald in care of the Hotel Metropole,
Moscow, That information prompted our interview with Robert Oswald
and Ma rite Oswald on April 27, 1960, and April 28, 1960, (U)
respectivelye. 1

At page 31 of the FBI Report on the Investi-

2 QUESTIOQN: ,
gatioa of the Assagsination of President Kennedy, it 1s stated that:

®An FBI investigation of Oswald had been instituted
.on May 31, 196z, so_that the FBI would be notified
of his re-entry by Immigration authorities.
surpose of this investigation was to determine if
swald had been recruited by a Soviet intelligence’to
service.” (
What was the nature of the FBI's investigation 8rior to
May 31, 19622 Why was the investigation to determine if Oswald had
been recruited by Soviet intelligence not instituted earlier, since
his plans_to return %o the United States were known much earlier
than May 31, 1962, Accordi:g to the report of SA Fain of July 3,
1961, page 10, the files of the State Department Passport Office
were reviewed on May 9, 1961, and revealed Oswald's correspondence
with the U, S. Embassy in Moscow regarding his desire to return tt)
the United States.) v

ANSWER:  Prior to May 31, 1962, our investigation involved
the developzment of back;round information concerning Lee Harvey
Oswald and the taking o :ﬂpropriate steps to lnsure our beigﬁ
advised of his return to the United States., Such steps included

the placinﬁ of a stop in our Identification Division records on
November 10, 1959, inqui through liaison channels in October

1960, at the Albert Schweitzer College S switzerland, the periodic
inquiry of State Department and relatives concerning the status

of his efforts to return to the United States. Our inquiries at

State De artmgnt included inquiries on Mai 1961, August 22 1961
Jonuary 29, 1962, February 28, 1962, Marc 29,71963, and May 5 1963,
on May 17, 1962, the State Department R enished information indicating
that swald was returnin§ to the United States and based upon that
information, on May 31 962. a communication was directed by FBI
Headquarters to the Dallas obfice instructing that Oswald be .
interviewed upon his return, Other than these steps until his
return to the United States, there was no practica {nvestigation
which could have been jnitiated to determine {2 Oswald had 1:q7
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Since the #Mate Department advised the FBI on

3 L]
June 3, 1962 of Oswald's scheduled return, why did the FBI apparentl;
w2it until June 22, nine days after arrival, to check on his arrivale
Why did the FBI pot interview Oswald upon his arrival? . Uy

ANSWER: We did not wait until June 22, 1962, to check
on Oswald's arrival, A news clippin§ on June 9, 1962, {indicated that
Oswald was on his way back to the Un ted States and on June 12,
1962, our New York Office confirmed with the Immigration and
Naturalization Service (INS) that Oswald‘'s name was on the Advanced
Manifest for the SS, "Maasdan,” Our New York Office subsequently
verified with INS the arrival of Oswald. his wife and daughter and
deternmined that they were destined for 4313 Davenport Street,
Fort Worth, Texas, The New York Office also determined that INS
Insgector frederick J. Wiedersheim interviewed Oswald upon his
arrival in the United States. Oswald told Wiedersheim that be
had been engloyed as a mechanic in Russia, had threatened to renounce
his United States citizensggs but had never carried out the threat,
bad never voted in Russia had not held any position in the (10
Soviet Government,

He was not interviewed by the FBI on his arrival in the
United States, since the FBI preferred to interview hin after be had
established residence, and instructions had been issued to our Dallas
Office on May 31, 1963, to this effect. v

4, rtgﬂESIlgn: pid the FBI learn of Oswald's return to
Fort Wo fros his sister-in-law, Mrs. Robert Oswald (who advised
on June 26, 1962 that he had arrived in Fort Worth on June 14), er
was this information developed indegendently, and if so, in what
way? Was Oswald placed under surve llance upon his arrival in
New York, or was the first FBI contact the interview with him on
June 26, 19622 v)

An§ﬁ£$: INS advised our New York Office on June 22,
1962, of Oswald's destination as 7313 Davenport Street, Fort Worth,
Texas., On May 18, 1962 Mrs, Robert Oswald was interviewed and she
promised to advise FBI Agents at Fort Worth immediately upon the
arrival of Lee Harvey Oswald in Fort Worth, As Mrs. Robert Osvyald
did not notify the Agents, she was reinterviewed on June 26, 1962,
St which time she sdvised that Lee Barvey Oswald, his wife and chil¢
bad arrived ic Fort Worth on June 14, 1962, and were currently
residing at her address, He was pot placed under surveillance upon
bhis arrival in New York as such action was considered andesirable
and unnecessary., Our first contact with hin was on June 26, 1962{19
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5. QUESTION:  What was the FBI evaluation of Oswald as 8
resalt of the June 26, 1962 interview? :a;,lkd

ANSWER:  The report of SA John ¥, Fain dated July 10, 1962,
at Dallas reported the results of the interview of Oswald on June 26,
1962, by SAs Fain and B. Tonm Carter, Accordin§ to that report,
Oswald exhibited an impatient and arrogant attitude and when
guestioned as to vh* he made the trig to Russia, Oswald stated he

id not care to "relive the past,® Oswald did agree to prompt1¥
contact the FBI should he be contacted in the future under suspicious
circumstances by representatives of Soviet intelligence, SA Fain
described Oswald as being §enera11y uncooperative, but said thi
interview developed no indications that Oswald represented any(y)
potential for acts of violence.

6. ?”55{1%5‘ Why was Oswald {nterviewed so soon thereafter
on August % 9627 What was the FBI evaluation of Oswald as 8
result of t is interview? Where was this {nterview held, how long
did it take, and was there anything remarkable about OSwald's(}”
demeanor during the course of the interview?

< The second interview of Oswald was conducted

by SAs John W, Fain and Arnold J, Brown on August 16, 1962, The
results of this interview are contained in the report of SA Fain
dated August 30, 1962, at Dallas, This interview was in the nature
of a follow-up {nterview to determine Oswald's employment, to again
alert him to our interest should he be recontacted by the Soviets
and to further evaluate whether or not he represented a security
risk to the internal security of the United States. No fnformation
was developed during that fnterview to indicate he constituted a
potential threat to the personal safety of the President or to anyoae
else, This interview was conducted in secure surroundings in an
FBI automobile in the vicinity of Oswald's residence (at that time
2703 Mercedes, Fort Worth, Texas). This interview lasted from
approximately 4:45 g;n. to 6 p.m. and Fain and Brown have advised

at they noted mothin onusual about Oswald's demeanor during

_ that interview, BDBrown's recollection of the jnterview is that.

Oswald seemed a little evasive but was not belligerent or an=
tagonistic and he gave 0o indication of being dangerous. Fain
recalled that Oswald, during the interview, continued to play down
the possibility that the Soviets were interested ifn contacting bhim

i
but eed to contact the FBI should the Soviets initiate contact
with him in the future. Zpd P
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